

Lower Brule Rural Water Service  
 Carryover and RAX Items  
 SPN #15245  
 Bid Tabulation Bid Date: February 18, 2021

**BID SCHEDULE A: Water Treatment Plant Improvements**

**BID SCHEDULE A1: Chemical Room Improvements**

			AB Contracting LLC 23930 470th Ave Colman SD 57017		Northern Plains LLC 1102 W. Iowa Street Winner SD 57580		RP&H Inc PO Box 581 Reliance SD 57569		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1 LS			\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	Installation of Wall	1 LS			\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	Installation of Exterior Door	1 LS			\$6,685.00	\$6,685.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Relocate Heating and Ventilation Equipment for Exterior Door	1 LS			\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	Concrete Sidewalk	1 LS			\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Installation of Interior Door	1 LS			\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	Cut Floor, Remove Concrete and Place Concrete for Containment Basin	1 LS			\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	Relocate Chemical Skid, Containment Basin and Drum Scales	1 LS			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	Fill Existing Containment Area in Floor	1 LS			\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	Relocate / Extend Chemical Tubing and Conduit	1 LS			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	Install Owner-Furnished Chemical Pumps	1 LS			\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12	Prepare Surfaces and Coat Chemical Pump Frames	1 LS			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	Relocate / Extend Chemical Pump Power and Control Connections	1 LS			\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	Relocate / Extend Drum Scale Display Units with Power Wiring and Control Wiring	1 LS			\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Total for Bid Schedule A1</b>						<b>\$159,985.00</b>		<b>\$91,730.00</b>		<b>\$45,000.00</b>

Withdrew Bid

**BID SCHEDULE A2: Chlorine Contact Tank**

1	Mobilization	1 LS			\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Remove, Temporarily Support and Replace Exterior Wall	1 LS			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,274.00	\$26,274.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Remove Existing Tank	1 LS			\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Furnish and Install New Tank	1 LS			\$127,250.00	\$127,250.00	\$121,633.00	\$121,633.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
5	Tank Piping Connections	1 LS			\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Remove, Salvage and Reinstate Tank Level Sensor	1 LS			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Total for Bid Schedule A2</b>						<b>\$206,750.00</b>		<b>\$183,707.00</b>		<b>\$191,000.00</b>

Withdrew Bid

BID SCHEDULE A3: Lift Station Improvements			AB Contracting LLC 23930 470th Ave Colman SD 57017	Northern Plains LLC 1102 W. Iowa Street Winner SD 57580	RP&H Inc PO Box 581 Reliance SD 57569	Engineer's Estimate			
Item	Description	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	Mobilization	1 LS	Withdrawn Bid		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	
2	Remove and Replace Pumps	1 LS		\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,194.00	\$14,194.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Install Owner-Furnished Control Panel	1 LS		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	General Electrical	1 LS		\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Total for Bid Schedule A3</b>					<b>\$40,700.00</b>	<b>\$28,539.00</b>		<b>\$59,000.00</b>	
<b>Total for Bid Schedule A</b>					<b>\$407,435.00</b>	<b>\$303,976.00</b>		<b>\$295,000.00</b>	

**BID SCHEDULE B: Booster Station 1 Improvements**

1	Mobilization	1 LS	Withdrawn Bid		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2	Remove Pumps, Pipe, Valves, Fittings and Related Items	1 LS		\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
3	Remove Single Door and Replace with Double Door	1 LS		\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,496.00	\$12,496.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4	Concrete Sidewalk	1 LS		\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
5	Partially Remove Concrete Flooring and Install New Vertical Pipe with Base Elbow and Exterior Buried Water Main Pipe, Connections and Related Items	1 LS		\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$55,486.00	\$55,486.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
6	Furnish and Install Flanged Pipe, Valves, Fittings and Related Items	1 LS		\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$163,224.00	\$163,224.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	
7	Furnish and Install Pumps	1 LS		\$85,250.00	\$85,250.00	\$99,109.00	\$99,109.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	
8	General Electrical	1 LS		\$58,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$67,505.00	\$67,505.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
9	Furnish and Install Sign	1 EA		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
10	Repair Gravel Surfacing and Seeded Areas	1 LS		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
<b>Exterior Bypass</b>										
11	Connect to Existing 8" Pipe	3 EA	Withdrawn Bid		\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
12	8" Water Main	111 LF		\$60.00	\$6,660.00	\$75.00	\$8,325.00	\$100.00	\$11,100.00	
13	8" MJ Tee	2 EA		\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
14	8" MJ Cross	1 EA		\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
15	8" MJ 90° Bend	3 EA		\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	
16	8" Gate Valve with Box	5 EA		\$3,850.00	\$19,250.00	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	
17	Remove, Salvage and Replace Chain Link Fence	1 LS		\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
<b>Total for Bid Schedule B</b>					<b>\$403,285.00</b>	<b>\$535,140.00</b>		<b>\$310,550.00</b>		

BID SCHEDULE C: Booster Station 2 Improvements			AB Contracting LLC 23930 470th Ave Colman SD 57017	Northern Plains LLC 1102 W. Iowa Street Winner SD 57580	RP&H Inc PO Box 581 Reliance SD 57569	Engineer's Estimate		
Item	Description	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1 LS			\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2	Remove Pipe, Valves, Fittings and Related Items	1 LS			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
3	Remove Single Door and Replace with Double Door	1 LS			\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,496.00	\$12,496.00
4	Concrete Sidewalk	1 LS			\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
5	Furnish and Install Pipe, Valves, Fittings and Related Items	1 LS			\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,686.00	\$17,686.00
6	Furnish and Install Pumps	1 LS			\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
7	General Electrical	1 LS			\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$64,745.00	\$64,745.00
<b>Total for Bid Schedule C:</b>					<b>\$97,250.00</b>	<b>\$97,250.00</b>	<b>\$134,277.00</b>	<b>\$134,277.00</b>

**BID SCHEDULE D: Kennebec Booster Station Improvements**

Item	Description	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1 LS			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Remove Pipe, Valves and Related Items	1 LS			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Sawcut Concrete Floor	1 LS			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
4	Remove Concrete Floor	1 LS			\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
5	Replace Pipe Supports	1 LS			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
6	Remove Single Door and Replace with Double Door	1 LS			\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$12,496.00	\$12,496.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk	1 LS			\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
8	Install New Concrete Floor with Sump and Expansion Joints	1 LS			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,620.00	\$8,620.00
9	Furnish and Install Pipe, Valves and Related Items	1 LS			\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,926.00	\$17,926.00
10	General Electrical	1 LS			\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00
<b>Total for Bid Schedule D:</b>					<b>\$84,550.00</b>	<b>\$84,550.00</b>	<b>\$92,362.00</b>	<b>\$92,362.00</b>

**BID SCHEDULE E: Reliance Meter Pit Improvements**

Item	Description	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1 LS			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Remove Interior Pipe, Valves and Fittings	1 LS			\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00
3	Furnish and Install Interior Pipe, Valves, Fittings and Related Items	1 LS			\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$23,830.00	\$23,830.00
4	Sump Pump	1 LS			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
5	General Electrical	1 LS			\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00
<b>Total for Bid Schedule E:</b>					<b>\$49,000.00</b>	<b>\$49,000.00</b>	<b>\$48,005.00</b>	<b>\$48,005.00</b>
<b>Total for Bid Schedules A - E</b>					<b>\$1,041,520.00</b>	<b>\$1,041,520.00</b>	<b>\$1,113,760.00</b>	<b>\$1,113,760.00</b>

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

*Camden A. Hofer*  
Camden A. Hofer, P.E., Project Engineer - SPN & Assoc.

